## STATE OF VERMONT PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM

In Re: C. Robert Manby Jr. PRB File No. 2019-089

## **List of Exhibits**

## \*\* exhibits are numbered as labeled, not sequentially

- 1. Deposition of C. Robert Manby (selected pages)
- 4. Letter from C. Robert Manby to JJM dated 4/21/15
- 5. Deed dated 6/25/15 signed by EM, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- 6. Key Bank IRA distribution form dated 6/25/15, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- 7. Declaration of Trust listing JJM as the sole beneficiary dated 6/25/15, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- 8. Deed dated 9/29/15 signed by EM, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- 9. Power of attorney dated 9/29/15 signed by EM, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- Advance health care directive dated 2/4/16 signed by EM, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- 11. Revocation of power of attorney for PS dated 3/30/16, notarized by C. Robert Manby
- 13. Investigation report by Adult Protective services (selected pages).
- 15. Order revoking advance health care directive
- 17. Temporary order for relief from abuse/neglect/exploitation dated 8/22/16
- 18. Temporary guardianship order dated 4/27/16
- 19. Order of guardianship dated 6/14/16